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FORMULA 1A
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 19/11/17 Started at: 14:19:09
Event: R15 Laps: 6

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 26.3C Starters: 22
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:28

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap
1 29 B Ted COLLINS SBK BMW S 1000 RR 6 5:52.413 57.925 2
2 12 A Steve TOZER SBK Honda CBR 1000 6 5:52.610 .197 57.891 2
3 15 A Kenny REDDING SBK Yamaha YZF R1 1000 6 5:58.269 5.856 58.375 5
4 28 B Travis BAAS SBK Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 6 6:01.110 8.697 59.130 2
5 75 C Trent BINAISSE SBK Suzuki GSXR 1000 6 6:09.535 17.122 1:00.421 3
6 55 A Andrew ORD SBK Suzuki GSXR 1000 6 6:10.037 17.624 1:00.216 4
7 82 B Jake DREW SBK Yamaha YZF R1 1000 6 6:12.832 20.419 1:00.546 4
8 51 C Michael SMITH SBK Honda CBR 1000 6 6:17.651 25.238 1:01.450 4
9 16 A Bill SAYERS SBK Honda CBR 1000 6 6:23.661 31.248 1:02.544 5
10 051 C Michael McGUIRE SBK Honda CBR 1000 6 6:24.114 31.701 1:02.427 5
11 19 C Richard HEWSON SBK Yamaha YZF R1 1000 6 6:24.195 31.782 1:02.514 4
12 18 C Anshumali SHARMA SBK BMW S 1000 RR 6 6:24.826 32.413 1:02.639 5
13 67 C Matthew DEAN SBK Suzuki GSXR 1000 6 6:25.005 32.592 1:02.473 2
14 422 C Adam LANGSHAW SBK Suzuki GSXR 750 6 6:26.838 34.425 1:02.973 6
15 72 C Ralph CINEL SBK BMW S 1000 RR 6 6:32.727 40.314 1:03.409 2
16 247 C Luke STEPHENS SBK Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 6 6:33.971 41.558 1:03.427 3
17 21 C Ben CHAMPION SBK Honda CBR 1000 6 6:34.523 42.110 1:04.216 3
18 686 C Tracey DAVIES SBK Honda CBR 1000 6 6:35.115 42.702 1:03.665 3
19 26 C Buzz KIELY SBK Suzuki GSXR 750 6 6:45.410 52.997 1:05.375 4
20 6 C Cori BOURNE SBK Suzuki GSXR 1000 6 6:54.821 1:02.408 1:07.484 5
21 17 C Seung JEONG SBK Suzuki GSXR 1000 5 6:01.768 1 Lap 1:10.371 2

DNF 42 B David BUONOPANE SBK Suzuki GSXR 1000 5 5:02.242 1 Lap 59.032 3

Fastest Lap was 57.891 by Steve TOZER

Current race lap record for F1A class - 56.561 by Jed METCHER on a Kawasaki ZX10R set on 23/11/14
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 1A
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 19/11/17 Started at: 14:19:09
Event: R15 Laps: 6

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 26.3C Starters: 22
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:28

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
051 Michael McGUIRE 1:09.485 1:02.763 1:03.764 1:02.866 1:02.427 1:02.809
6 Cori BOURNE 1:14.341 1:08.909 1:07.697 1:07.910 1:07.484 1:08.480
12 Steve TOZER 1:02.359 57.891 58.051 58.005 58.070 58.234
15 Kenny REDDING 1:03.834 59.115 59.418 58.401 58.375 59.126
16 Bill SAYERS 1:07.779 1:03.511 1:04.259 1:02.890 1:02.544 1:02.678
17 Seung JEONG 1:17.100 1:10.371 1:11.598 1:11.051 1:11.648
18 Anshumali SHARMA 1:08.863 1:03.072 1:04.214 1:03.056 1:02.639 1:02.982
19 Richard HEWSON 1:09.063 1:02.857 1:03.014 1:02.514 1:02.981 1:03.766
21 Ben CHAMPION 1:11.452 1:04.592 1:04.216 1:04.240 1:04.974 1:05.049
26 Buzz KIELY 1:15.159 1:05.985 1:05.714 1:05.375 1:05.916 1:07.261
28 Travis BAAS 1:03.727 59.130 59.439 59.370 59.302 1:00.142
29 Ted COLLINS 1:02.107 57.925 58.011 57.995 58.062 58.313
42 David BUONOPANE 1:04.272 59.372 59.032 59.660 59.906
51 Michael SMITH 1:08.351 1:02.046 1:01.458 1:01.450 1:01.936 1:02.410
55 Andrew ORD 1:07.021 1:01.189 1:00.407 1:00.216 1:00.272 1:00.932
67 Matthew DEAN 1:10.056 1:02.473 1:03.939 1:03.105 1:02.570 1:02.862
72 Ralph CINEL 1:12.831 1:03.409 1:04.222 1:04.097 1:04.100 1:04.068
75 Trent BINAISSE 1:05.470 1:00.696 1:00.421 1:00.650 1:01.107 1:01.191
82 Jake DREW 1:06.641 1:01.705 1:01.045 1:00.546 1:01.212 1:01.683
247 Luke STEPHENS 1:14.792 1:03.971 1:03.427 1:04.023 1:03.710 1:04.048
422 Adam LANGSHAW 1:10.542 1:03.198 1:03.183 1:03.532 1:03.410 1:02.973
686 Tracey DAVIES 1:14.370 1:03.877 1:03.665 1:04.007 1:04.463 1:04.733

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 1A
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 19/11/17 Started at: 14:19:09
Event: R15 Laps: 6

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 26.3C Starters: 22
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:28

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 29 Ted COLLINS BMW S 1000 RR 1:02.107 1
2 1 29 Ted COLLINS BMW S 1000 RR 57.925 2
2 2 12 Steve TOZER Honda CBR 1000 57.891 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 1A
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET
Date: 19/11/17 Started at: 14:19:09
Event: R15 Laps: 6

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 26.3C Starters: 22
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:28

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
82 1:01.705 8.314 72 1:04.222 22.419 12 58.070 .276 19 1:03.766 31.782

Lap 1 51 1:02.046 10.365 686 1:03.665 23.869 15 58.375 5.043 18 1:02.982 32.413
29 1:02.107 16 1:03.511 11.258 247 1:03.427 24.147 28 59.302 6.868 67 1:02.862 32.592
12 1:02.359 .252 19 1:02.857 11.888 26 1:05.714 28.815 42 59.906 8.142 422 1:02.973 34.425
28 1:03.727 1.620 18 1:03.072 11.903 6 1:07.697 32.904 75 1:01.107 14.244 72 1:04.068 40.314
15 1:03.834 1.727 051 1:02.763 12.216 17 1:11.598 41.026 55 1:00.272 15.005 247 1:04.048 41.558
42 1:04.272 2.165 67 1:02.473 12.497 82 1:01.212 17.049 21 1:05.049 42.110
75 1:05.470 3.363 422 1:03.198 13.708 Lap 4 51 1:01.936 21.141 686 1:04.733 42.702
82 1:06.641 4.534 21 1:04.592 16.012 29 57.995 19 1:02.981 26.329 26 1:07.261 52.997
55 1:07.021 4.914 72 1:03.409 16.208 12 58.005 .268 16 1:02.544 26.883 6 1:08.480 1:02.40
16 1:07.779 5.672 686 1:03.877 18.215 15 58.401 4.730 051 1:02.427 27.205
51 1:08.351 6.244 247 1:03.971 18.731 28 59.370 5.628 18 1:02.639 27.744
18 1:08.863 6.756 26 1:05.985 21.112 42 59.660 6.298 67 1:02.570 28.043
19 1:09.063 6.956 6 1:08.909 23.218 75 1:00.650 11.199 422 1:03.410 29.765

051 1:09.485 7.378 17 1:10.371 27.439 55 1:00.216 12.795 72 1:04.100 34.559
67 1:10.056 7.949 82 1:00.546 13.899 21 1:04.974 35.374

422 1:10.542 8.435 Lap 3 51 1:01.450 17.267 247 1:03.710 35.823
21 1:11.452 9.345 29 58.011 19 1:02.514 21.410 686 1:04.463 36.282
72 1:12.831 10.724 12 58.051 .258 16 1:02.890 22.401 26 1:05.916 44.049

6 1:14.341 12.234 28 59.439 4.253 051 1:02.866 22.840 6 1:07.484 52.241
686 1:14.370 12.263 15 59.418 4.324 18 1:03.056 23.167
247 1:14.792 12.685 42 59.032 4.633 67 1:03.105 23.535 Lap 6

26 1:15.159 13.052 75 1:00.421 8.544 422 1:03.532 24.417 29 58.313
17 1:17.100 14.993 55 1:00.407 10.574 21 1:04.240 28.462 12 58.234 .197

82 1:01.045 11.348 72 1:04.097 28.521 15 59.126 5.856
Lap 2 51 1:01.458 13.812 686 1:04.007 29.881 28 1:00.142 8.697

29 57.925 19 1:03.014 16.891 247 1:04.023 30.175 17 1:11.648 1 lap
12 57.891 .218 16 1:04.259 17.506 26 1:05.375 36.195 75 1:01.191 17.122
28 59.130 2.825 051 1:03.764 17.969 6 1:07.910 42.819 55 1:00.932 17.624
15 59.115 2.917 18 1:04.214 18.106 17 1:11.051 54.082 82 1:01.683 20.419
42 59.372 3.612 67 1:03.939 18.425 51 1:02.410 25.238
75 1:00.696 6.134 422 1:03.183 18.880 Lap 5 16 1:02.678 31.248
55 1:01.189 8.178 21 1:04.216 22.217 29 58.062 051 1:02.809 31.701

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 1A
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART
Date: 19/11/17 Started at: 14:19:09
Event: R15 Laps: 6

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 26.3C Starters: 22
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:28

Grid 1 2 3 4 5 6

 29 29 29 29 29 29 29
15 12 12 12 12 12 12
28 28 28 28 15 15 15
12 15 15 15 28 28 28
42 42 42 42 42 42 75
23 75 75 75 75 75 55
48 82 55 55 55 55 82
55 55 82 82 82 82 51
75 16 51 51 51 51 16
82 51 16 19 19 19 051
51 18 19 16 16 16 19

9 19 18 051 051 051 18
16 051 051 18 18 18 67
18 67 67 67 67 67 422

422 422 422 422 422 422 72
67 21 21 21 21 72 247

051 72 72 72 72 21 21
19 6 686 686 686 247 686

247 686 247 247 247 686 26
686 247 26 26 26 26 6

26 26 6 6 6 6
21 17 17 17 17 17

6
17

5
72

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 1A
RACE 3 (EVENT 21)

PROVISIONAL GRID SHEET
Date: 19/11/17 Started at: 14:19:09
Event: R15 Laps: 6

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 26.3C Starters: 22
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:28

 1
1

 29 T. COLLINS
5:52.413

2
 12 S. TOZER

5:52.610

3
 15 K. REDDING

5:58.269

 2
4

 28 T. BAAS
6:01.110

5
 75 T. BINAISSE

6:09.535

6
 55 A. ORD

6:10.037

 3
7

 82 J. DREW
6:12.832

8
 51 M. SMITH

6:17.651

9
 16 B. SAYERS

6:23.661

 4
10

 051 M. McGUIRE
6:24.114

11
 19 R. HEWSON

6:24.195

12
 18 A. SHARMA

6:24.826

 5
13

 67 M. DEAN
6:25.005

14
 422 A. LANGSHAW

6:26.838

15
 72 R. CINEL

6:32.727

 6
16

 247 L. STEPHENS
6:33.971

17
 21 B. CHAMPION

6:34.523

18
 686 T. DAVIES

6:35.115

 7
19

 26 B. KIELY
6:45.410

20
 6 C. BOURNE

6:54.821

21
 17 S. JEONG

6:01.768

 8
22

 42 D. BUONOPANE
5:02.242

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 1A
PROVISIONAL SERIES POINTS

SUPERBIKE - OVERALL Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 3
Pos Name July Aug Race 1 Race 2 Total

1 Dean ARCHBOLD 50 75 0 0 125
2 Travis BAAS 25 53 18 17 113
3 David BUONOPANE 40 40 16 0 96
4 Michael SMITH 25 44 10 13 92
5 John KENDALL 29 48 15 0 92
6 Jake DREW 0 42 11 14 67
7 Matthew DEAN 18 31 5 8 62
8 Anshumali SHARMA 29 13 7 9 58
9 Ted COLLINS 0 0 25 25 50
10 Karthik RAVISHANKAR 15 32 0 0 47
11 Peter BERRY 0 46 0 0 46
12 Anthony STEPHENS 0 45 0 0 45
13 Ralph CINEL 15 21 0 6 42
14 Lucas MARTYR 0 41 0 0 41
15 Kenny REDDING 0 0 20 18 38
16 Steve TOZER 0 0 17 20 37
17 Donny OWEN 36 0 0 0 36
18 David BARKER 34 0 0 0 34
19 Scott McGREGOR 32 0 0 0 32
20 Seung JEONG 9 21 0 0 30
21 Cori BOURNE 12 16 0 1 29
22 Trent BINAISSE 0 0 12 16 28
23 Andrew ORD 0 0 13 15 28
24 Travis HARDY 21 0 0 0 21
25 Michael HICKS 21 0 0 0 21
26 Bill SAYERS 0 0 8 12 20
27 Michael McGUIRE 0 0 4 11 15
28 Craig DOYE 0 0 14 0 14
29 David GLOVER 0 14 0 0 14
30 Richard HEWSON 0 0 3 10 13
31 Adam LANGSHAW 0 0 6 7 13
32 Brad CONDER 0 0 9 0 9
33 Luke STEPHENS 0 0 2 5 7
34 Ben CHAMPION 0 0 0 4 4
35 Tracey DAVIES 0 0 1 3 4
36 Buzz KIELY 0 0 0 2 2

SUPERBIKE - A & B GRADE Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 3
Pos Name July Aug Race 1 Race 2 Total

1 Dean ARCHBOLD 50 75 0 0 125
2 Travis BAAS 30 53 18 17 118
3 David BUONOPANE 40 40 16 0 96
4 John KENDALL 32 49 15 0 96
5 Jake DREW 0 46 12 15 73
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FORMULA 1A
PROVISIONAL SERIES POINTS

SUPERBIKE - A & B GRADE Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 3
Pos Name July Aug Race 1 Race 2 Total

6 Peter BERRY 0 51 0 0 51
7 Ted COLLINS 0 0 25 25 50
8 Anthony STEPHENS 0 47 0 0 47
9 Kenny REDDING 0 0 20 18 38
10 Steve TOZER 0 0 17 20 37
11 David BARKER 36 0 0 0 36
12 Scott McGREGOR 34 0 0 0 34
13 Andrew ORD 0 0 13 16 29
14 Bill SAYERS 0 0 10 14 24
15 Richard HEWSON 0 0 9 13 22
16 Craig DOYE 0 0 14 0 14
17 Brad CONDER 0 0 11 0 11

SUPERBIKE - C GRADE Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 3
Pos Name July Aug Race 1 Race 2 Total

1 Michael SMITH 36 70 20 20 146
2 Matthew DEAN 30 50 16 16 112
3 Anshumali SHARMA 40 18 18 17 93
4 Seung JEONG 21 41 9 8 79
5 Karthik RAVISHANKAR 27 51 0 0 78
6 Ralph CINEL 27 34 0 14 75
7 Cori BOURNE 24 30 10 9 73
8 Lucas MARTYR 0 65 0 0 65
9 Trent BINAISSE 0 0 25 25 50
10 Donny OWEN 50 0 0 0 50
11 Michael HICKS 36 0 0 0 36
12 Michael McGUIRE 0 0 15 18 33
13 Travis HARDY 33 0 0 0 33
14 Adam LANGSHAW 0 0 17 15 32
15 David GLOVER 0 28 0 0 28
16 Luke STEPHENS 0 0 14 13 27
17 Tracey DAVIES 0 0 13 11 24
18 Ben CHAMPION 0 0 11 12 23
19 Buzz KIELY 0 0 12 10 22

4-STROKE TWIN Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 3
Pos Name July Aug Race 1 Race 2 Total


